506970326 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7017164 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| NIKOLAI NIKOLA | 12/02/2019 |
| ADHAM GHAZALI | 12/02/2019 |
| ARIEL KESELMAN | 12/02/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IMAGRY (ISRAEL) LTD |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 39 DERECH HAATSMA'UT |
| City: | HAIFA |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 3303320 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17523206 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499336261

Email: LNGinsberg@LNGinsberg.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Address Line 1: 21 SAN ANTONIO

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, UNITED STATES 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 655-1US-C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

SIGNATURE: /LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG/

DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=655-1-Assignments-signed-uspto#page1.tif source=655-1-Assignments-signed-uspto#page2.tif

PATENT 506970326 REEL: 058072 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

THIS APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made from the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, **Assignors**) to IMAGRY (ISRAEL) LTD, a corporation incorporated under the law of the State of Israel, having a place of business at 39 Derech HaAtsma'ut, Haifa 3303320, IL (hereinafter, **Assignee**).

WHEREAS the Assignors have made an invention that is described in a patent application entitled

REAL-TIME GENERATION OF FUNCTIONAL ROAD MAPS

identified as docket 655-1 of Glazberg, Applebaum & Co. (hereinafter, the **Invention**) for which a US Non Provisional Patent Application will be filed (hereinafter, the **Patent Application**),

Now therefore and for good and valuable consideration to the assignors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, and hereby does assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, the Patent Application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the Patent Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in Israel and other countries and to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned patent application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

the Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings

> PATENT REEL: 058072 FRAME: 0266

regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

The Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

| Assignor: Nikol | ai Nikola | | | |
|------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|--|
| Signature: | DocuSigned by: | Date: | 12/2/2019 | |
| Address: <u>Abbas</u> | 2EE6B80944D447A St 16, Haifa 3566120 | <u> </u> | | |
| Assignor: Adhai | n Ghazali | | | |
| Signature: | DocuSigned by: | Date: | 12/2/2019 | |
| Address: <u>Hatzio</u> | nut Ave 86, Haifa 353 | 37501 IL | | |
| Assignor: Ariel | Keselman | | | |
| Signature: | DocuSigned by: | Date: | 12/2/2019 | |
| Address: Ha-Kh | 59B6874B4C924B8 oresh St 58, Kiryat T | iv'on 3605155 | 5 IL | |

PATENT REEL: 058072 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 11/10/2021